AN ORDINANCE BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA,
THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 21-2016

OHIO, AMENDING AND ADJUSTING

ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2016 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW

PHILADELPHIA, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That the 2016 Permanent Appropriations Ordinance is hereby amended by

the following supplemental appropriation.

INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN APPROPRIATIONS:

General
101-0100-5-1230
101-0300-5-1230
101-0800-5-1230
101-1700-5-1230
101-2300-5-1114
101-2700-5-4200
101-2700-5-5200
Cemetery
209-4500-5-1104
209-4500-5-5200
Sanitation
219-1900-5-1104
Safety Forces
225-2500-5-1112
225-2500-5-3501
Income Tax
233-3300-5-4100

233-3300-5-9000

Medical Insurance
Medical Insurance
Medical Insurance
Medical Insurance
Retirement
Supplies

Equipment

Labor

Equipment

Labor

Overtime

Maintenance

Supplies

Refunds

$3,500.00

S 700.00
$18,000.00
($10,000.00)
($55,000.00)
($ 4,000.00)
($16,000.00)

$1,863.36
($1,863.36)

$2,000.00

$45,000.00
$12,000.00

($7,000.00)
$7,000.00



Public Health

251-2700-5-4200 Supplies $ 4,000.00
251-2700-5-5200 Equipment $16,000.00
Fire Capital

420-4200-5-5200 Equipment $247,000.00

Master Capital

437-7700-5-5207 W High Paving ($25,469.73)
437-7700-5-6100 Principal $19,517.78
437-7700-5-6300 Interest $5,951.95
711-3703-5-520 Equipment $15,200.00

Cemetery Endowment

812-5600-5-9700 Transfers $ 2,000.00

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure, and its
immediate passage is necessary in order to preserve, protect, and maintain the health, safety and
welfare of the citizens of the City of New Philadelphia, Ohio.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its

passage and approval.
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