## ORDINANCE NO. 21-2016

AN ORDINANCE BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO, AMENDING AND ADJUSTING THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2016 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the 2016 Permanent Appropriations Ordinance is hereby amended by the following supplemental appropriation.

## **INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN APPROPRIATIONS:**

General		
101-0100-5-1230	Medical Insurance	\$3,500.00
101-0300-5-1230	Medical Insurance	\$ 700.00
101-0800-5-1230	Medical Insurance	\$18,000.00
101-1700-5-1230	Medical Insurance	(\$10,000.00)
101-2300-5-1114	Retirement	(\$55,000.00)
101-2700-5-4200	Supplies	(\$ 4,000.00)
101-2700-5-5200	Equipment	(\$16,000.00)
Cemetery		
209-4500-5-1104	Labor	\$1,863.36
209-4500-5-5200	Equipment	(\$1,863.36)
Sanitation		
219-1900-5-1104	Labor	\$ 2,000.00
Safety Forces		
225-2500-5-1112	Overtime	\$45,000.00
225-2500-5-3501	Maintenance	\$12,000.00
Income Tax		
233-3300-5-4100	Supplies	(\$7,000.00)
233-3300-5-9000	Refunds	\$7,000.00

## Public Health

251-2700-5-4200	Supplies	\$ 4,000.00
251-2700-5-5200	Equipment	\$16,000.00
Fire Capital		
420-4200-5-5200	Equipment	\$247,000.00
Master Capital		
437-7700-5-5207	W High Paving	(\$25,469.73)
437-7700-5-6100	Principal	\$19,517.78
437-7700-5-6300	Interest	\$5,951.95
Water		
711-3703-5-520	Equipment	\$15,200.00
Cemetery Endowment		

Transfers

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure, and its immediate passage is necessary in order to preserve, protect, and maintain the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of New Philadelphia, Ohio.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED: Lacenter 29, 2016

ATTEST:

JULIE COURTRIGHT CLERK OF COUNCIL

812-5600-5-9700

SAM R. HITCHCOCK
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR JOEL B. DAY

APPROVED:

\$ 2,000.00

SPONSORED BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE